## 50 stakeholders invited to discuss new approach in automotive supply chain

On 29 November 2017, Drive Sustainability will host a Stakeholder Event\* in Brussels, to introduce this initiative to key stakeholders and to engage on a dialogue on its strategy and actions.

Over 50 representatives from automotive companies, automotive suppliers, NGOs and EU institutions will be invited to discuss a new approach. The purpose of this face-to-face meeting is to capture key stakeholder representatives' feedback on Drive Sustainability strategy and to hear about the expectations for the coming years. CSR Europe, as the facilitator of Drive Sustainability, is organising the event.

Drive Sustainability has been working on bringing sustainability to the automotive supply chain for the past five years. This stakeholder event represents the next step in their global commitment to ensure business ethics, respect for the environment and human rights, and decent working conditions within the supply chain.

A press release will be issued after the stakeholder meeting to inform about the latest decisions taken.'

\*Invitation based event

## About Drive Sustainability

Drive Sustainability is a partnership between BMW Group, Daimler AG, Ford, Honda, Jaguar Land Rover, Scania CV AB, Toyota Motor Europe, Volkswagen Group, Volvo Cars and Volvo Group aiming to drive sustainability throughout the automotive supply chain by promoting a common approach within the industry and by integrating sustainability in the overall procurement process. The Partnership is facilitated by CSR Europe.

More information

## About CSR Europe

CSR Europe is the leading European business network for Corporate Social Responsibility. Through its network of 48 corporate members and 42 National CSR organisations, it gathers over 10,000 companies, and acts as a platform for those businesses looking to enhance sustainable growth and positively contribute to society. In its mission to bring the sustainability agenda forward, CSR Europe goes beyond European borders and collaborates with CSR organisations in other regions across the world. CSR Europe builds on its Enterprise 2020 Initiative with the Sustainable Business Exchange which incubates multi-stakeholder initiatives that tackle the UN 2030 Agenda for Sustainable Development.

πηγή: csreurope.org

28/11/2017